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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Mohawk Campbellville 

Date     Saturday, 27 Jun 2020 Post Time 19:00 

Weather   Races 1-8 Partly Cloudy (Temp: 25 deg. C) 

Races 9-11 Rain 

Track Condition Fast (Variant 0 secs)   

No of Races 11 Number of 
qualifying races  

10EP Total Entries  149 

Mutual Handle $2,224,715 

Contact  
Vet     

  Paddock 
Meeting 

  Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

  Investigator  
Visit 

  Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

  

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Minler, Jeff Gillies, Peter Miller, Tom (car) 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 Office 
 
Anthony MacDonald decision from Race #9 on June 26 2020. Mr. MacDonald was 
found to in violation of the AGCO’s urging rules, in that he did use more than 
acceptable wrist action while urging in the stretch. This is a second violation with a 
year. 5 day driving suspension July 12-16 2020 plus $300. Ruling #1028959. 
 
Oss Grass roots for 3 year old pacing colts and geldings. 6 divisions. 
 
Races 
 
Race 1 Clear. Following the race the horse Sundown Kid did fail to go directly to the 
test barn. Violation of AGCO rule 9.11. $200 monetary penalty to the Trainer R. 
McIntosh. Ruling #1028992 
 
Race 2 The horse Press Time was examined by the Vet following the race and was 
found to have chocked. The horse was put on the Vets list for sickness and the 
Judges list for performance.  
 
Race 3 The posted ½ time on the TV was incorrect at 52 3/5. It should have been 
53 2/5. Clear 
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Race 4 Clear 
 
Race 5 Reviewed the break at the start by #3 Mack, the horse made the break on 
his own, no violations. The horse was 5th. 
 
Race 6 Inquiry in the first turn. #4 Aneto (McClure) was inside 2 consecutive pylons, 
however he was not lapped on at the finish, therefore there is no placing. Aneto 
finished 3rd. 
Video- https://youtu.be/27KCdwU-b-c 
 
Race 7 Inquiry in the last turn. #5 West Coast Beach (R. Zeron) was inside 2 
consecutive pylons and was lapped on at the finish by #3 Day Delight at the finish. 
AGCO rule 18.08.01(a). “If a horse while on stride, or part of the horses sulky, goes 
inside two consecutive pylons, the offending horse shall be placed behind all horses 
that are lapped on to the offending horse at the wire” 
West Coast Beach finished 1st and was placed 2nd. No penalty assessed to the 
driver as the horse was visibly bearing in. 
Video- https://youtu.be/-EzivJFVaPk 
 
Race 8 Clear 
 
Race 9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Clear 
 
Race 11 Clear 
 

 


